@AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [
16062 Gluckstadt Fire Station DATE: 12 September 2017 [
Harbor Crossing on Yandell Road ARCHITECT:
near the Cedar Grove Lane Intersection CONTRACTOR:
Gluckstadt Mississippi FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 16062 '

Richard Womack Construction, LLC CONTRACT DATE: May 01, 2017 OTHER: []

P.O. Box 541 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Magee, MS 39111

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Due to Latent Conditions discovered on site testing by Ladner Testing, add the 3-0" of under cut and fill to the project and stockpile
the removed material for future use in the parking areas.
Total: $19,777.00

550,000.00 (Contingency Allowance)
-87,760.00 (Change Order 001)
-19.777.00 (Change Order 002

$22,463.00 (Left in Contingency)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,534,300.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,534,300.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,534,300.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Twenty Eight (28) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therzfore is 09 October 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Dale Partners Architects P.A_(Jackson) Richard Womack Construction, LLC Madison County, Mississippi

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)

188 East Capitol Street, Suite 250, Jackson,  P.0. Box 341, Magee, MS 39111 P.O. Box 608, Canton, MS 39046-0608
Mississippi, 39201 :

ADDRESS AW ADDRESS

BY (Signature) ' BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Russ Blount, AIA, Partner Richard Womack Trey Baxter

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

12 September 2017

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA softwara at 10:52:13 on 09/12/2017 under Order No.2467170006_1 which expires on 10/08/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (929115955)



Construction, LLE
PO Box 541, Magee, MS 39111

Ph 601-849-5675
Fax 601-849-4966

Email — Richard@rwe.ms

8/30/17

Dale Partners Architects, P.A.
188 East Capital Street, Suite 250
Jackson, MS 39201

Re: 16062 Gluckstadt Fire Station
I0C #2 — Additional Undercut and Backfill

Mr. Ford,

Per Ladner Testing recommendations we would like to offer a price of $19,777.00 for the
additional 3’ of undercut and backfill as called out in Ladner’s report. Attached to this
letter you will find a copy of Ladner’s report dated 8/22/17 and a copy of our
subcontractor’s price for this work.

Please be advised, we request that there be an additional 16 days added to the
construction schedule for this change in scope due to the time it will take to do this work,
the down time we have encountered awaiting the report from Ladner to price and the
approximate time it will take to get approval on this change. We also request that an
additional one day be added to the construction schedule for each day that we await
approval of this proposal from today’s date of 8/30/17.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
W
Owner

Richard Womack Construction, LL.C



vy

PROJECT:

COQUNTYICITY

ANALYSIS OF:

RECEIVED FRO:

CONTRACTOR:
PRODUCER:
INSPECTOR:

REPORTED TO:

-21’23 Grend’a Avehiel Hz

dincdiser tesiing laboratories, inc

J352-Wica er.eas: or{;ae Box 10718 dactkson, i M&[rgggppt g&é&&ﬁﬁai{“ﬁ?) 8625424

tiesbuity - Jiesisbmpi
P.O::Bo% 255y, 2363-Gulion, Mfaa?és:pg: 39&0;‘5{2281 6042527"

GLUCKSTADT FIRE DATE:  8/2212017
STATION #3 ’
GLUCKSTADT, S ) LAB NO: 323:17-p

PROOF ROLL INSPECTION
JOBSITE

RICHARD WORACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TOMMY CUMMINGS
RICHARD WOMACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC (1) MADISON COUNTY {f)

ON THIS DATE, | MADE AN INSPECTION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED SITE TO DETERMINE THE

CONDITION OF THE EXISTING SOIL IN THE BUILDING AREA. A PROOF ROLL INSPECTION

VERIFIED THAT THE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE UNSTABLE AT THIS TIVME, TWO TEST PITS WERE
EXGAVATED WHICH RE\IE;\LED EXCESSIVE MOISTUE WHICH IS CAUSING T_HE UNSTABLE
CONDITION. | SUGGEST UNDERCUTTING THE BUILDING +/- 3 FEET TO A FIRW LOAD BEARING
STRATA, AND BACKFILL WITH CONMPACTED SELECT FILL MATERIAL. QNCE THE BACKFILL IS
BROUGHT BACK TO THE BEGINNING ELEVATION THE REMAINDER OF THE PLANNED $ELECT FILL i
CAN BE PLACED. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR IF | CAN BE OF ANY ASSISTANCE PLEASE

DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTAGT NE.

_TOMMY CUNMMINGS

TEGHNICIAN




-y

NEELY TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.

P.0. Box 1245
Florence, Ms. 39073

Telephone: (601) 8452366 Fax: (601) 8453284

August 25, 2017

Richard,

Based on the field conditions and recommendations from Ladner we are providing a quote for the over
excavation of the building pad with a three (3) feet undercut and five (5) feet outside the building slab.

Amount: $19,778.00

Certificate of Responsibility # 11413-MC

Revised Bid Proposal
Job Name: Gluckstadt Fire Dept,
Location: Gluckstadt, Ms.

If you have any questions, please call {601) 845-2366,

Thank You,

Roy “Buck” Neely, Jr.

Project Estimator

T ATl —— 1 A A b P

e am e

e e



